03-02-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
				7257/77469		
ŀ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	1033772	206	inal documents or copy thereof.		
1	Name of conveying party(ies):			ddress of receiving party(ies):		
Ó	Neng-Yu PAN, Yao-Ming CHENG		Name: APEX	MEDICAL CORP.		
01.0	I-Chung CHEN		Internal Addres	s:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Tyes X No	<u> </u>			
	Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:	No. 9, Min Sheng St., Tu-Cheng City		
	X Assignment	Merger	City Taipei H	sien Country <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🏻 Yes 🐰 No		
	Other Execution Date:		•			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, the execu	B. Patent No.(	S)		
	,,			11/701101		
		Additional numbers attached	? Yes D	No /		
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:</li></ol>	espondence	6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: William E. Pelton, Esq., Reg. No. 25, Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	702	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
			X En	closed		
				thorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the America	as	8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
	City: New York State: New York	ZIP 10036	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702	Villan El	elton	January 31, 2007		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Tota	Date al Number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
/05/8	007 SDENBOB1 00000014 11701101	Mail Stop Assignment R	ecordation Service	es		
FC:8	021 / 40.00 GP	Director of the United States P P.O. Box	Patent & Trademai 1450	rk Office		
:	/	Alexandria, VA		0 mloubo		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample coversheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503						

**PATENT** REEL: 018978 FRAME: 0801

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1) Neng-Yu PAN			
	Yao-Ming CHENG			
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3) I-Chung CHEN			
	(4)			
	(5)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and oth erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agreed assign, transfer and set over to			
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) APEX MEDICAL CORP. No. 9, Min Sheng St., Tu-Cheng City, Ta			
(7) Insert address of Assignee	No. 9, Min Sheng St., Tu-Cheng City, Ta (7) Taiwan, R.O.C.			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as  NOSE CAP			
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(8)	Foreign Application or		
Application Number		Case No		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application fo of America.	r patent in the United States		
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on			
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number			
divisional or reissue applications. Assignee may deem necessary or each 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and go.  3) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvem ceedings regarding the invention.  5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has (s) The undersigned hereby identification which may be necessive identification which may be necessive identification of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, ad	thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the application and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the interpretation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with thing forward with such intereference.  It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a said application or any division or divisions or continuing application and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in congrant(s) the firm of Cooper & Dunham the power to insert on saary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or aministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name	with such applications as the evention hereby transferred. Ince which may be declared the Assignee in every way possion a grant of a valid United cts known to me (us) respectively, testify in any legal productions thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest offict herewith.  In this assignment any further d States Patent Office for resissions, and shall inure to the		
(1) Dame January 26, 200	Name of Inventor PAN X long >	<u>'u</u>		
January 26, 200	Name of Inventor Chang Yao Mina	<u> </u>		
(3) Date January 26, 200	, 11, — £	·		
	Name of Inventor			
	PATE	=N I		

RECORDED: 01/31/2007 REEL: 018978 FRAME: 0802